HDM3-63A ~ 1250A 3P

HDM3-63A ~ 1250A 4P

)

KAy

DC24V A1 A2
Power input
KA: DC24V intermediate relay with the  Voltage specification at the power input end:
shock current capacity of 1A AC230V, 400V, 50Hz; DC110V, 220V
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HDM3-1250 - - - - - -

Step 1: tighten the mounting screw

Step 2: connect the incoming line to the breaker Line and the outgoing line to Load
and then tighten the wiring screw

Step 3: install the flash barrier

Note: See the electric operation instruction for details
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\Danger Packing ist 1311331 B vont et holecrawin () - oo
® Do not operate the breaker and touch the energized parts (conductors and ports) with wet g E g ; & 5 § 3 |:E HDM3-100S B w3 g MEXS
U ser manua I hands during use; otherwise it may cause electric shock and burning danger; ____ fforaas .- vovs NG _----- 4
® Cut off the higher power and ensure that the incoming terminals are electrically neutral z s £ HDM3-100FN 18 75 9 M8X16
y i . before product mainienance and service; ofherwise it may cause serous consequences o 4 with three poles. 6 with tree poles 4 with three poles 5 § g § 3 % g % g § g 5 3 B P —— e = 4+ - —
1ty - 3
M a n u el d u tl I Is atl o n an Cen antger personal safety; 6 with four poles 8 with four poles 4 with four poles. ) % > <3 3 LK § < 3 2 @ ‘Z’ 63A AL1: Alarm release (with lead) ; 11;; gls’ z/s g.g 40 ot 25 125 95 MBX20
/\ Caution = 3 zzzZ: $§2$§ 2 : A : 1 oD A1
.o $8.:5¢ CemEES [ 100A AL2: Alarm release (with terminal) HDM3-100FN o o0 -0 o0 o) T T
K= Pwwy K © The installation, maintenance and service shall be implemented by qualified persons; g 3 3 38§82 § < ¢ 528 160A MX1: Shunt release (with lead)
Ak = o Charactarioic of tho product have been set when delivery and cannot be adjusted at will = £2893883858838¢8¢% s 888 ' ; 3 126 3 /| 55 32 14 16
during use: TESisEs%z55z d¢g Z2%28 g 883 250A MX2: Shunt release (with terminal) HDM3-1601250 ' 00 s 35 55 HDM3-630 M10X35
@ Confirm whether the working voltage, rated current, frequency and characteristics of the EsZiz223z:Z::6:2233:238 S §’§§ 400A OF11K1B: Auxiliary contact 1K1B (with lead) roMadooeso 3 25 44 [ 65 P HDM3-800 45 12 16 M12X30
product meet the working requirements before use; S o " a . . = - - =
@ To prevent interphase short circuit, the bare wire of copper busbar at the terminal shall be 8 S g fos G CrALSAr gy e LD Gl 4R 82158 WASE S/A HG.5 HDMS-1250
insulated; E £ 2 253 800A OF12K2B: Auxiliary contact 2K2B (with lead) O — 3 243 70 | 75 N
H D M 3 ® To test the insulation resistance or power frequency withstand voltage, it is required to g z 9 % 5 g g § 2o (OF22K2B: Auxiliary contact 2K2B (with terminal) Note: X-X and Y-Y is the center 4 243 70 70 75 Mechanical interlock
diszonr‘\ec(r;he electronic components between the current loop to prevent damage to the Eg5ie § z g 5 % §§ Y Ui of the three-pole breaker HDM3-1250 3 a6 70 | 105
product performance; = y §
Molded Case Circuit Breaker ® Use the matching accessories we provided as the optional accessories to ensure quality. < g £ § g 8 C3: 3P extension terminal Fixed rear mounting hole drawing (mm) _---.--. © © © © © ©
Disi 3 boiti ¥ We are not for all adverse rom the use of the u 2 § 1 B 5 é C4: 4P extension terminal LINE (3
i n r itierm accessories not provided by us; : 2% o
by _SJO Ct?u Selly tier moule o Energize the rated voltage of the undervoltage release before switching on the product with LR R & £ 22g H1:Diectround handle HOMs-63/100L ° °
Agilygsd) i gl adal g an undervoltage release; > £z = 229% H2: Direct square handle 4 D
@ Stop using and contact the supplier immediately in case of any damage or abnormal sound g: g H E § 2 5 DEE HL1: Round extension turning handle Ehre e 3 S i
g ek, i § gegat N £555%8 HL2: S tension turning handi mounting holo figure  HDM3-100M/S U I I ) I e
® Make industrial waste treatment for product scrap. Thank you for your cooperation. % % g ; E 5 % % E § 528 : Square extension turning handle g gt 4 9 )
£8 . . ;
Complied Standard: IEC/EN 60947-2 /A\Product Test g g it ,§ 14 § i ! g Ezgsy CD1: AC electrically operated mechanism 5 b —
g 2 2 28872 b i i -
[JPlease carefully read the User Manual before the Insulation test i £ g 5 H E E - E g H § % H §g 3 %% CD2: General electrically operated mechanism for AC and DC Note: X-X and Y-Y Is the center HDM3-160/250 " /3 / 150 / 5 ® ®
installation and use of the products, keep it properly me brteakterfhas bee;;u:ajectIo|tr;le;nsula:‘wo:'l\'lelfl stmma:ed in the standard before delivery. 1 Mounting hole [6] Test bution [l Conplied standard j g ; 22 g g2 g g 23 ; 23 ; %E; 55 56% IB: Phase partition of the three-pole breaker 3 o150 B | e e [
e retest, if required before installation, shall follow the steps below: —— - coBunS HDM3-63/100L
as backup. (1) Tool: 1000V DC megger (500VDC mégger for HOM3-63 . Product name . Brand trademark [{2] Closing, tripping and opening A § 7, %g 248 H R . " Tl oo 30 60 90 5.5 .
N . (2) Between the breaker contacts, between the phases and between the phase and the shell Technical parameters Certification mark 283 g ‘g 2 838823 emarks: E F
_ ! - = 8 A
Conforme & la norme: CEI/EN 60947-2 (the shells covered by tinsel) Il Breaking capacity Bl Use category Forkced 358535 1. The extension terminal is all called accessory plate or wiring copper bar oMa-toows  © 2 80 45 g7 g0 55
[JLire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant (3) The undervoltage release connected to the main circuit is between the incoming line and G8ETEC 2 ALIMXIOF adwith t lof load 4 124 90 B
ivem . ihe breaker shel Bl rerdname B e e $35 s Z8eE5s : Is equipped with terminal or lead. N | Med s A B c oD A B o1 & g0 &
montage et utilisation du produit. Conserver le manuel (4) The insulation resistance shall be no less than 20MQ g 2% <§ i E 2% E g2 3. 100A frame and the accessories of type S breaking and F/N breaking are different Plug-in back panel 3 10 70
d'utilisation.. Note: The user may conduct a substitution test by means of a power frequency withstand i i iti so3 83 SnEg2@ and shall be distinguished. HDM3-63/100S TS e HDM3-160/250 45 74 100 6.5
voltage ester n case of the absence of a meqger. Refer to the insultion test mathods for the E’Loc‘jutd Sler_vl":f;? Environment and Conditions E — s g: 588 gg 4. MX shunt voltage type: DC24V, DC110V (customized), DC220V (customized), 4 111 25 25 4.5 116 25 25 25 12 LTS 4 145 105 1 1 T ]
313 Bel 48 ~ - | measuring parts and apply the voltage at s. rotection class: I g Zg8058¢ AC230V and AC400V . 3 129 30 - 50 132 30 30 - | 12 3 157 88 ¥ _ _ = _ = _ _ =
. ‘,)‘d b bel IEC/E[\‘ 60947-2 ) ,d . Please note the information with Pollution class: 3 ) % L i Eeg8:-2 5. MN undervoltage type: AC230V, AC400V HDM3-100FN 4 159 30 30 50 132 30 30 30 12 HDM3-400/630 60 145 170 8.5 HDM3-63/100s
Jiday Blaial miiall aladind 5 Laendl 38 4liay Glaglail) © Proper operating temperature range is -5 ~+40C and the average temperature within e SEEEER 6. 1250A without manually operated and electrically operated mechanisms = = 4 205 132 HDM3-100FIN 90 107 212 1075 805 375 46 28
s 3 el O Al = £ 285582 y op y op 3 126 35 55 145 35 | 35 15
o Table of Contents 24h shall not exceed +35 (Please contact the manufacturer if exceeding this range). 2533%5 7. HDM3-63/1008 only hee GDZ slectronic tybe slextrically operated mechanism HDM3-160/250 > |2l
.e-\a-l-uwn ® The altitude at the installation site cannot be higher than 2000m; otherwise, degrade the L EFEESs . Y ; ictyp trically op ! 4 126 35 35 55 145 35 35 35 15 HDM3-800 62 143 185 11 HDM3-160/250 - - - - - - - -
02-03 About HDM3 products. e s5£88 2‘2 without CD1 normal electrically operated mechanism 160/250SFNH 3 215 44 ~ 65 225 48 48 = 20 4 282 210 HDM3-400/630 - - - - . - - .
04-04 Bocossuon _ o The rlaive humisiy of he aimosphere shal ot oxceed 50% at maximum ambirt I g g s88gg§¢ ] 453583 2 oniyhas CD2 general electrically operated mechanism for AG and DG, without HDM3-400/830 515 44 - 65 225 48 48 48 20 HDV3.800
05-14 nstallation temperature +40°C. The relative humidity can be higher at a lower temperature (such as A = EEE2EET electrically operated mechanism . . . : " " - = - = - = = - =
14-14 Operate and debug HDM3 90% at +20C) and the condensation on the product surface due to temperature I 2 %,E ‘%%g £ HDM3-800 3 248 70 - 75 243 70 70 - 30 Note: :*D‘,,"ggf:‘?].eﬁw*ca".l"";’l"'de plug-inrear connection, but need to de-rating HDM3-1250 = = - = - - = =
mﬂ/ 15-15 Overall and Installation Dimensions of HDM3 variation shall be considered. E= o= 4 243 70 70 75 243 70 70 70 | 30 o whichis available.
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HDM3-63 ~ 1250A fixed and insert type breaker panel hole size (mm) Safety clearance (mm) Accessory wiring diagram e Electric mechanism Square Installation diagram AC electrically operated mechanism (mm) Attached with torque table and connecting conductor table
B11 F11(F21) 80 80 65 4.5 B
| A —— 1 63/100 M6 4-8
e, 1 F12(F22) F14(F24) " hﬂ 0 Q ° 160250 M8 952105
c2 B12 B14
A A 9 400/630 M10 19.5~20.5
3
m E Undervoltage release Shunt release Alarm contact Auxiliary contact 2/ 2+ \g o < 800/1250 M12 29.5~30.5
b= <4 w - -
When the rated control power Wire area / X [=(D=] o Connecting conductor (mm?)
voltage of the shuntrelease is ooy A5 mmal B5lsmma > S a £ ® ©42/ | >200and hinge ° 16 40 o)
DC24V, the maximum length o6 voltage Us(DC24V) After tripping of the breaker with an electrically operated mechanism, the HOM3.63 HOM3-400 10 99 25 32 5, 63 80 100 140 160 200 250 315 400
of the copper wnre_shall meet 100%Us 150m 250m electrically operated mechanism must be opened first before being closed. HDM3-100 HDM3-630 B
N — — the following requirements 85%°Us 100m 160m Fixed HDM3-250 HDM3-800 ~ F G 4 6 16 25 35 50 70 95 120 185 240
Fusio e Ixe: . a
If failed to meet the requil above, itisr to use the figure below
- — 63/ 3 2 150 30%5
B1 In the dashed box is the schematic diagram HDM3-63 ~ 800 extension turning handle base plate size (mm) HDM3-100F/N 129 30 140 14 7 90.5 630 2 185 405
B of the shunt release
c HDM3-160/250 126 35 140 17 77 90.5
< L HDM3-400/630 215 44 232 32 115 130 100500 2 20 X5
KA W il 1250 2 500 100%5
HDM3-800 243 70 = 16 115 150

Operate and debug HDM3

(1) The preset position is at trip
(2) Press the handle to the “Open” position

(3) Close the breaker and the handle reaches the *Close” position
(4) Press and the breaker handle returns to “Trip” position

er pour mettre le en position ouvert.

HDM3-63 9.5 The time of duration on the shunt release shall not exceed 5s; otherwise N oh £ 1 le product is 100% phase li .
HDM3-100S 4P 100 83 45 22 50 26 A the shunt release will be burned; when the shunt release with the rated Size of accessories phase offour-pole product is 100% phase line area; . .
control power voltage of DC24V, the rated current shall reach 4.5A ~ 5.5A . . B T T Malfunction or refusal to move will appear in case of failure to install the wire
® 2 % 48 30 55 24 _____ HDM3-63 ~ 800A extension turning handle (mm) L U in accordance with the product standards;
HDM3-100F/N 4P 122 9 48 30 55 24 HDM3-63 diagram of ies Round E The phase partitions must be installed for products to prevent interphase
65 short circuit.
HDM3-160 3P 107 102 51 26 54 27 HDM3-100S 60 60 30 ©Manuel mechanism n
HDM3-250 4P 142 102 51 26 54 27 HDM3-100F/N 60 60 30 _—_—_ Ifinstalled correctly, the extension turning handle can clearly display the breaker status
HDM3-400 £ 150 150 75 525 755 4 HDM3-160 60 60 30 X HDM3-63/100S 25 " 75 54 20 1 !
H I M E L HDM3-630 4P 198 150 75 525 755 4 HDM3-250 60 60 Bare conductor length + B 30 HDM3-100F/N 30 129 92 57 20 o o
3P 210 200 100 65 102 51 HDM3-400 10 110 70 < HDM3-160/250 15 143 100 7 2 &
B HDM3-800
www.himel.com 4P 280 200 100 65 102 51 HDM3-630 110 110 70 =200 and hinge HDM3-400/630 44 215 150 78 20
. . <A Tes
Copyright@himel —— 3P 210 346 173 78 266 133 HDM3-800 110 110 70 HDM3-800 70 243 - 76 20
4P = HDM3-1250 110 110 70 " "
32 HDM3-1250 = = == - =
'i:& Paper can be recycled Closed position Open position
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. o . A . aez . - 5 B - - Schémas des trous de e avant/arriére (mm| Schéma des trous montage des bornes (mm
Overall and Installation Dimensions of HDM3 Notice de sécurité Présentation du HDM3 . 02T 2 ° 5 Accessoires (vente séparée) Montage du HDM3 typ, (mm) 9 (mm)
8s8., 5t38, ¢, 2 E | Mowle A B [ c [ D
w w1, Wi, W H2 ADanger Liste de colisage ggggggg.gf_g ,§@§ 25 H HDM3-63 Commande manuelle ronde Phase 1: dMof;trgg‘esde ions avant (mm) 1 HDM3-63
882 EE ©
® Ne pas manceuvrer le disjoncteur les mains humides et ne pas toucher les parties nues -_—_ SEfsacicas ES3ERS © [ HDM3-100S 16 75 7 M8X16
e oy e s a2 ‘rovoquer d oves shes — EE —_— - _----- _
électriques et des bralures. 5 o o s &5 @ oD i
— ® Les opérations dentretien et de maintenance doivent étre menées impérativement Hors| o BT KilpcuresiSipdies] Slpoulesisipties) dlpounlesisipOles 8 3 g § § % § g g g % ER3 e [ Sav— c e = <+ 4 GENEAGNAY | WD | 9 MEX16
Tension au risque de dommages matériels sérieux et d'atteintes graves sur la sécurité| § < E 33 HDM3-160
des personnes. B (2 [E56 a9 JOPEIEs & [ ts | prar 524 s % § g2zz:z § B § g 3z 63A AL1: Déclencheur d'alarme (par cable) : 11;; 30 / 50 ob a8 o o 25 125 95 M8X20
AAttention N g3 3 § 33 § 2 § § g 3 e 100A AL2: Déclencheur d'alarme (par borne) HDM3-100F/N -~
N 4 §2:28 8828589383 ¢% £ &F 160A MX1:Bobine Shunt (par cable) x 4 _|[12910 80 [ 30 [ 50 W (IR BI0225)
® Les opérations de montage, d'entretien et de maintenance doivent étre exécutées pa §8esSsxg3 X x ga¢o ¥x3 § g5c s g P X< 3 126 3 /| 55 32 14 16
—1= du personnel qualifié & jEs3iz2E2sg52222§ s g5 3 250A MX2: Bobine Shunt (par borne) HDM3-1601250 o o0 35 35 55 HDM3-630 M10X35
| _ T ° 2;;;@';‘5;:2;%?;?@"‘35, ues du produit ont été réglées en usine et ne doivent pas étre e T = = e ey 400A OF11K1B: Contacts auxiliaires 1K1B (par cable) S0 NZ150 W4T NI 65 @ HDM3-800 45 12 16 M12X30
= ® Avant toute opération de montage ou d'exploitation, vérifier la tension, le courant nominal, 2 £8 g %E g 8 § %’, 630A OF21K1B: Contacts auxiliaires 1K1B (par broches) HDM3-400/630 4 215 44 ! 6.5 HDM3-1250 = - - =
Ia fréquence et si le produit est conforme aux exigences de [ utilisation que I'on veut en faire. EZ8 EES s 99 8 ) I %
P @ Pour éviter tout court-circuit inter phase ou sur le jeu de barre, les bornes de connexior] 585582 8 55 800A OF12K2B: Contacts auxiliaires 2K2B (par cable) HDM3-800 3 2430170 11175 A
" L doivent étre correctement isolées. — % Lo, £ (OF22K2B: Contacts auxiliaires 2K2B (par broches) Note: X-X, Y- sont les axes du 4 243 70 70 75
Il ® S'il est nécessaire de tester la résistance d'isolement ou la tension de choc, il est nécessaire| §6 £¢3 SIS 2 o5 ; . i 5 HDM3-1250 3 376 70 I 10.5
73] Ide decr?nnec(er |esdpame§ électroniques présentes dans la boucle pour éviter de dégradei s 3 ‘E %v‘é %3 g S ¥3833 MN: Bobine manque de tension disjoncteur 3 poles 4
les performances du produi g £g82 2 < CE® . i .
H1 ® Le choix des accessoires adaptes au produit devront étre choisis dans la gamme fournie! SEfa8SfalEs 2 g s s 3 c3: Extens!ons de broches 3P des trous de arriéres (mm) _-...--.
Ha Rar nolre societs pour garanti fa qualis. La société ne sera responsable en aucune manierg ca 2 ot3g2 C4: Extensions de broches 4P
H5 des dommages ou des perts es s de performance en cas d'utilisation d'accessoires ne faisan S% 2 g o B » £ z9855% H1: Poignée ronde 3
—H " pas partie de ses fourniture 5, $55 3 2 5 o EE ok S 520932 9! HDM3-63/100L
. Pour‘l?s pro'du\tsdeqdu\pes dte bobine a manque de tension (MN) alimenter cette bobine] B _g E Bay % g b E T 7 T k] 5 ® E E A H2: Poignée carrée R 4
avant fermeture du disjoncteur. S2EERZE E. £ 55 E 5% e g . " " " roud’installation du
_- o Lors des opérations de déballage du produit, s'il est constaté des dommages ou des bruit 2 % s2 - 52 288 g2 22 5825¢ eg 52 g 2§ 228585 IFLik (S-zn o (gD e (e front delalp HDM3-100M/S 9
----------- anormaux, ne pas utiliser le produit et contacter votre fournisseur. g 855800 ,058 ] e B5e89885808% oE £5802 HL2: Extension de poignée rotative carrée nt de la plaque 13-100| 4 /3 / 110 5
® Les produits déclassés doivent étre traités en déchets industriels g e eIl £ EBErsaf8sger @8 SE592 ) N . incorporée
£83858853¢ Sz5285825823852 < £2323 CD1: Mécanisme de commande élecirique AC 3
BI00S o e AVermcahon de produit SEEECEER R 2383859388853 8L zcelfc CD2: Mécanisme de commande électrique AC et DC Note: X-X, Y-Y sont les axes du HDM3-160/250 " / 35 | 150 | 5
3p @ Test d'isolement [ Trou de fixation [6] Bouton de test [l Normes - = = 2 E 3 K E% & B2 Ecran inter phase disjoncteur 3 poles 3 79 50 g
100FN 150 50 9 30 M5 81 285 28 935 955 30 129 Avantla sortie d'usine, le disjoncteur a déja été testés sur son isolement selon les exigences - - EE , B g wios 2 R .
P 122 delanorme. Sl est nécessaire de tester a nouveau avant montage, respecter 1es instructions oG I Marque de fabriquant 2] Fermeture deéclenchement 5 5.3 % S8 SyEest iZ4 Housse e protection delbome4Fy HDMS-63/100L 30 60 %0 55
3P 107 (S;J)I\[Jar\lles Megohmmetre 1000 VDC (sour HDM3-3 i Megohmmtre 500VDC) 18] caractéristique technique [8] Logo de certification etouverture % § £s § E 2 s EE 53 c c
160/250S 165 80 102 35 945 62 23 76 775 35 126 tiliser un Megohmmetre pour -63 utiliser un Megohmmetre 5( . T — 8 858 858 ° 5
4P 142 & (2) La résistance d'isolement ne doit pas étre inférieure a 20 MQ Pouvoir de coupure Catégorie d'utilisation Sao8Es0BE 5 82952 Remarques: HDM3-100M/S 8 94760 0y 67 90 55
= = (3) Entre les contacts dus disjoncteur, les phases et le botier. 151 Nom du fabriquant [i6l Disjoncteur avec fonction diisolement £34% 53 333s8E ’ ' ) _---------- _ . 4 124 90
160/250FNH 165 80 102 ' 35 1125 80 23 23 94 955 35 1% (4) La bobine de sur tension est connectée entre le circuit principal et le boitier du disjoncteur ) ) ) § gefgtyg S 3833 1. Les extensions de bornes sont soit des plats ou des jeux de barre Troud'installation du
4P 142 . . Note: si le client ne dispose pas de Megohmmaétre, il pourra mener un test de choc en Condition d’environnement du produit. 88 < <va < s £55 2. ALIMX/OF sont soit cablés soit par broches. 3 Kt derriére de laplaque  HDM3—160/250 3 0] 7ol PP ol Moo a8
remplacement en appliquant une tension de 2000V/5 sur les mémes parties que celles £Es ® S82: 3. Pour le calibre 100A, les accessoires de coupure S et F/N sont différents et doivent HDM3-63/100S ; (1 H
* 150 A Indice de protection : IP20 EZs Se £35s%8 stre précise s momomossomomom om0 & 4_|lss|l10 0N ST [T [T [ [ (e e
400 257 1045 150 48 1459 %2 36 9L 1075125 44 215 citées ci-dessus. ) ) Degré de pollution: Iil fc: g8 8. 838058 étre précisés. 3 129 30 - 50 132 30 30 - 12 e
4P 198 36.5 Porter une attention particuliére aux informations signalées par le IcgoA ® Latempérature ambiante devra étre dans l'ntervalle -5C a +40°C, la température moyenne cege &< gge 2 E °22% 4. Tension de la bobine Shunt MX: DC24V, DC110V (sur commande), DC220V (sur HDM3-100F/N - HDM3-400/630 3 157 88 60 145 170 8.5 HDM3-63/100s - - - - - - -
3p 150 journaliére sur 24 heures ne devant pas exceéder +35C (pour d'autres valeurs nous 5 2 s s g 000 c2saE2 commande), AC 230V, AC 400V 4 129130 (30 [50 (132 (30 [ 30 30 | 12 4 205 132
630 257 1045 150 48 1459 92 38 39 10751125 44 215 consulter, 22§58 8: 285889285 5. Type de bobine 4 manque de tension MN: AC230V, AC 400V 3 126 3 - 55 145 35 8 - 15 LiD#1 321005/ IGOR W107A8 2120 1107458 BUEDIoN WS 758 MCONN MRCE
4P 198 02-03 Présentation du HDM3 o Uallitude ne devra pas excéder 2000m. Dans le cas contraire opérer les déclassements €88 6 i z ¥ & 2c8S2500 £ 6. 1250A sont 2 commande électrique HDM3-160/250 4 126 35 35 55 145 35 35 35 15 » 3 |[212/[140 o a1y HDM3-160/250 - = = = = = = -
3P 210 i Eae nécessaires. £ S0 028ESST 7. HDM3-63/100S/1258S, équipé de HDM3-800 Tl 3 185 11
800 260 102 102 70 1465 975 325 35 100 1125 70 243 04-04 Accessoires(Ventelséparés) ® Pour des températures de +40°C, I'humidité relative de Iair devra étre inférieure 4 50%, 5 a 238 s83cEa055 CD2 ot sans commande électrique du type normal CD1 160/250SFNH, seulement HDMadoo30 3 (215 44 = 65 225 48 48 = 20 HDM3400/630 - - - - - - -
4P 280 05-14 Witz Gl BILE - par ailleurs, pour des températures plus basses, 'humidité relative pourra étre plus 58 8 ‘é 8 % é 8 % & S8E8oSEEE équipé de commande électrique générale par courant alternatif et courant continu de g 215 44 - 65 225 48 48 48 20 Remarque: Le HDM3-630 cric-dans le type, extraits le type a tomber s'adapte a I'tilisation HDM3-800 = = = = = = = =
M t Essai du HDM3 élevée (par exemple, pour 20°C, 'humidité relative pourra étre de 90%). Des variations 208, 55EEE
1250 3P 406 104 97.2 210 70 1975 134 58 60 140 1685 70 376 14-14 e Sevles Gl S Gl importantss de tamper sourront p [N o Lo s rae 2 $38E8TSESS CD2, et sans commande électrique courant alternatif de CD1 HDM3-800 3 243 70 - 75 243 70 70 - 30 500A. TP = = - = - = = -
15-15 Dimensions hors tout et Détails de montage du HDM3 Spbciales sont 4 prendre 9 I g g‘_,N‘“m.q.m.w.’\. 4 243 70 70 75 243 70 70 70 30 g
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HDM3-63A~1250A Disj fixes ou dé Dil ion des trous Distance de sécurité (mm de iondes i ® Commande électrique Poignée carrée de du disj a électrique courant Tableau des couples de serrage des conducteurs et dimensions des boulons n . PP
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